



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8264/2017 and CM Nos. 34002-04/2017**
C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LTD. & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr A.S. Chandhiok, Sr Adv with
Ms Sweta Kakkad, Mr Anukrit Gupta
and Ms Shruti Sharma, Advs

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Harsha Peechara, SC with
Mr Yoginder Handoo, Ms Vidhi Jain
and Mr Y.V.V.J. Rajshekhar, Advs
for NDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER
% **15.09.2017**

This petition has been marked as an urgent petition.

List on 18.09.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017
SU